	(Rev. 6-93)	07-22-1		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	OMB No. 0651-0011. (exp. 4/94)			PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: C-3535			
	To the Honorable Commissioner			ginal documents or copy thereof.			
-55-	1. Name of conveying part(ies): Tadahiro OHMI; Tetu KAGAZUME; Kazuhiko SUGIYAMA; Osamu FUKADA; Susumu OZAWA; Yoshihiro SATOU; Ryousuke DOHI; Tomio UNO; Kouji NISHINO; Hiroyuki FUKUDA; Nobukazu IKEDA; Michio YAMAJI Additional Names(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merge Security Agreement Change		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: (1) FUJIKIN INCORPORATED Internal Address: 3-2, Itachibori 2-Chome,			
1-2			4 50	Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan Street Address same as above			
A	Other	Change on rathe	MARY Cianu	O. 1			
100	Execution Date: 6/15/99; 6/21/99 and 6/22/99		City:	State: ZIP:			
	Execution Date: 6/15/99; 6/21/99 and 6/22/99 Additional Name(s) & Addresses attached? Yes						
	Additional numbers attached?						
-	concerning document should be	mailed:					
	Name: Richard Ga	allagher	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Griffin, But	ler, Whisenhunt & Szipl, LLP		Enclosed			
	2300 Ninth	Street, South		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Suite PH-1						
	Street Address: same as at	pove	8.	Deposit account number: 07-2153			
07/2	City: <u>Arlington</u> State: 21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000264 09284372	VA ZIP: 22204	-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01	C:581 40.0	0 OP DO NOT US	THIS SP	ACE			
}	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard Gallagher, Reg. No. 28,781 July 20, 1999						
	Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
L							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

 Γ

ť

ATTACHMENT TO FORM PTO-1595

- 2. Names and addresses (Internal and Street) of receiving parties (cont.):
 - (2) TOKYO ELECTRON LTD.
 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome
 Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN

· P

(3) Tadahiro OHMI
1-17-301, Komegahukuro 2-Chome
Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi
Miyagi, JAPAN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled orifice for pressure-type flow rate controllers and method of making same , (Title of Invention)

USPTO Serial No. 09/284,372, filed: "IA Filing Date" August 13, 1998, for which the undersigned have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America with the United States Patent Office;

WHEREAS, Fujikin Incorporated, Tokyo Electron Ltd., and Tadahiro OHMI (hereinafter Assignees), the first two being corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having their principal offices and places of business at 3-2, Itachibori 2-Chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan and 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and the third being an individual residing at 1-17-301, Komegahukuro 2-Chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi, Japan are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Tadahiro OHMI	Signature Ohmi	June 15, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Tetu KAGAZUME	Tety Kagazume	June 15, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Kazuhiko SUGIYA M A	Kazuliko Sugiyoma	June 21, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Osamu FUKADA	Osamu Fukada	June 21, 1999
Typed Name	Signature	Date